OP \$265.00 23483

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chillicothe Paper Inc.		12/12/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewPage Corporation		
Street Address:	8540 Gander Creek Drive		
City:	Miamisburg		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45342		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2348365	DURA
Registration Number:	2775361	EXSAMPLES
Registration Number:	3230671	IDEAL
Registration Number:	1301645	INSPIRATION
Registration Number:	3313479	PINNACLE PRIME
Registration Number:	2485741	PRIMA
Registration Number:	1046345	STERLING
Registration Number:	1691499	TECH NOTES
Registration Number:	3057403	THE TRUE YOU
Registration Number:	1775465	TLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0710

900094006

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.comCorrespondent Name: Roger H. Bora P.O. Box 8801 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 070456-008 Roger H. Bora NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /roger h bora/ Date: 12/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chillicothe Paper Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8540 Gander Creek Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and applications/registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, NewPage Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8540 Gander Creek Drive, Miamisburg, Ohio 45342 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications/registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this 12th day of December, 2007.

Chillicothe Paper Inc.

By:

Name: Douglas K. Cooper

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

(Officer of Chillicothe Paper Inc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0712

Schedule A U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations

Trademark	Status	Serial No.	Registration No.
DURA	Registered	75/624272	2348365
EXSAMPLES AND DESIGN	Registered	76/478529	2775361
IDEAL	Registered	78/479247	3230671
INSPIRATION	Registered	73/456967	1301645
PINNACLE PRIME	Registered	78/472233	3313479
PRIMA	Registered	75/654409	2485741
STERLING	Registered	73/072117	1046345
TECH NOTES	Registered	74/169915	1691499
THE TRUE YOU	Registered	78/505725	3057403
TLC	Registered	74/239519	1775465

RECORDED: 12/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0713